	FORM PŢQ-1595 \		-2005		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
	1-31-92 R			Attorney Docket N	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	1031	15433 and add	dress of receiving par	ty(ies):
	Phillip A. Leech			CKARD DEVELOPME	
2	Kenneth B. Frame		20555 SH 24	19	iti oomi Aiti, Eii
اد	Khaldoun Alzien		Houston, TX	77070	ot ==
3					112948 U.S. F 11/26327
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	chedYes X No	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No
	3. Nature of Conveyance:				
	X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name	•
	Security Agreement	Other			
	Execution Date(s): October 31, 2005				
	4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):			
	If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new appli	cation, execution	date of the applicatio	n is: 10/31/2005
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.	(s)
	Application No.:	Date Filed:			
	Confirmation No.:	Additional number	ers attached? <u>NC</u>	<u>) </u>	
	5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number	of applications and pa	atents involved: 1
	Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration		7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40	.00
	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	•	Enclos	sed	
/,	P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-240 1/07/2005 DBYRNE 00000180 082025 11263		<u>X</u> Autho	rization to be charged	to deposit account.
	1 FC:8021 40.00 DA)	8. Deposit Acco	ount Number: <u>08-20</u>	25
•		DO NOT US	THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing i	information is true	and correct and any	attached copy is a
	Jed Caven			Oct 31,	2005
	Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
		umber of pages includ	ding cover sheet, at	tachments, and docume	nt:4
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	200000000000000000000000000000000000000			
			ch this portion		
	Mail document to be recorded with requir		nation to: ent Recordation Servi	ces	
		Director of the US Pa	atent and Trademark (
			Box 1450 VA 22313-1450		

Rev 12/04 (Recdasgn)

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200504035-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in

Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:					
HEAT SINK DETECTION					
Filing date:	Herewith	Applicatio	on No.:		
continuations Letters Paten	s-in-part (C-I-P's), divisiona it. and anv and all Letters I	als, and renewals of and Patent of the United Stat	erein, and any and all contir d substitutes for said application tes and of countries foreign there examinations, or extensions of said	for said to which	
country, to b the full end c extended, as	e held and enjoyed by HP of the term or terms for w	DC, its successors, assi hich said Letters Patent e same would have be	my/our name for Letters Paten gns, nominees or legal representa respectively may be granted, rei en held and enjoyed by me/us	atives, to ssued or	
that I/we han covenant and deliver all sumprovement legal represeres pecting salegal proceed C-I-P's, reiss everything pand enforce, in any and	ve not executed and will a diagree that I/we will, each can be personed and be accepted and some and application and some and invention(s) or improvedings, to sign all lawful pue and foreign applications for its or their own benefits or their own benefits.	not execute any agreem th time a request is mad excessary or desirable to aid Letters Patent, to HF to communicate to HF ment(s), said application papers, to execute all d s, to make all rightful or uccessors, assigns, nor t, proper patent protective e expenses which may	rey the entire interest herein assignent in conflict herewith, and I/welle, and without undue delay, exect perfect the title to said invention perfect the title to said invention. The successors, assigns, normal poor to its nominee, all known and said Letters Patent, to testifusclaimers and divisionals, continuates and declarations, and general titles and legal representatives to nor for said invention(s) or improve the incurred by me/us in lending the said incurred by me/us incurred by me/us incurred by me/us incurred b	e further cute and ion(s) or ninees or wn facts fy in any nuations, ally to do coment(s)	
States and a patents on a any and all L the United S	ny official of any country o pplications as aforesaid, to etters Patent for said inve	or countries foreign to the issue to HPDC, as assintion(s) or improvement(ed and granted on or as	of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is ignee of the entire right, title and (s), including any and all Letters F a result of the application aform	to issue interest,	
said applicati	on now identified by the	attorney docket number	insert the serial number and filing r and title set forth above as soo s Patent and Trademark Office.	date of n as the	
IN-WITH	ESS WHEREOF, I/we-hereu	into set my/our hand(s)	and seal(s):		
[[Juli	1616	Date Assignment Sign	red: 10-37-05	_	
eventor's Signal	, ,		,		
	Name: Phillip A. Leech	Date Ap	plication Signed: 10-31-0	*********	
State of)) s:	¢.			
County of) 3:	ur. a			
	nisday of n or proved to me on the basi signment to be his/her free act ar	is of satisfactory expense to	Phillip A. Leech be the person who acknowledged the	who is foregoing	
			Notary Public My commission expires:		

Rev 12/04 (Assign)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 2

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200504035-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Wentor's Typed Name: Kenneth B. Frame	, mr , /		Date Assignment Signed: 10-31-05
Sectore me this day of	ventor's Signaturo (Scal)		
Section me this day of personally appeared Kenneth II. Frame who is stransmitly known or provid to me on the biasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who nicknowledged the foregoing strument of assignment to be his/her free act and dood.	ventor's Typed Namo: Kenneth B. Frame		Date Application Signed:
Before me this day of personally appeared Kenneth Tk. Frame who is intracrossly known or provide to me on the bisse of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing estrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Mutrey TMARC. My cummission assume	ate of)	
Before me this	quaty of) 55.:)	
Date Assignment Signed: Date Assignment Signed:		ŕ	occsonally appeared Kenneth B. Frams who is
Date Assignment Signed:	resonally known or proved to me on to strument of assignment to be his/her free	ho basis of a e act and dec	satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the toregoing ed.
Date Assignment Signed:			Nutary Public
wentor's Typed Name: Khaldoun Alzien Date Application Signed: Lotte of Date Assignment to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing strument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Date Assignment Signed: Date Application S			Му соптівью вхипи
ventor's Typed Name: Khaldoun Alzien Date Application Signed: Interest of			
Date Application Signed: Section Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed:			Dato Assignment Signed:
Before me this day of personally appeared Khajdoun Aktien who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the purson who acknowledged the foregoing strument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notein Tuesc My commission expires:			Data Assisation Cimped:
Before mothis day of personally appeared Khaldoun Abzien who is ersonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notery Luttle	nvontor's Typed Name: Khaldouri Alzien		Date Application Signed.
Bofore mo this day_ of personally appeared Khaldoun Abzien who is ersonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing astrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notervillation Notervill	tate of) \\ \\ 980.1	
Date Assignment Signed: Date Assignment Signed:)	
Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Application Sign	ersonally known or proved to me on t estrument of assignment to be his/her fre	the basis of no act and de	
Date Application Signed:			At any management
Date Application Signed:			My commission expines:
Sefere me thisday of			
Before me this	iventor's Signature (Seal)		
Before me this			Date Assignment Signed:
Before me this day of	nventor's Typed Name;		Date Assignment Signed:
nstrument of assignment to be his/her froc act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires.	nventor's Typed Name:)	Date Assignment Signed:
Му соппиввил ядрим».	nventor's Typed Name: tate of ounty of)) ss.:)	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:
Page 2 of 2	State of County of Before me this day of) ss.:) the basis of	Date Assignment Signed:
	nventor's Typed Name:) ss.:) the basis of	Date Assignment Signed:

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

RECORDED: 10/31/2005

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200504035-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Date Assign	ment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Kenneth B. Frame	Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of) ss.:	
Before me this day of, personally a personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	appeared Kenneth B. Frame who is widence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notery Public
	My commission expires:
Date Assign	nment Signed: 10/31/2005
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Application Signed: 10/31/2005
Inventor's Typed Name: Khaldoun Alzien	_ Date Application Signed: 107 217 200 9
State of) ss.:	
County of	
personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory einstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	Notary Public My commission expires:
Date Assign Inventor's Signature (Seal)	ement Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Application Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:who is expressedwho is evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoingNotery Public